## Senate Resolution 20/21-03: Handbook Chapter 7 Delay Breaks Shared Governance

History: Passed First Reading at FSEC Feb. 13, 2020 for First Reading
Passed Second Reading at Faculty Senate on Feb. 20, 2020, with amendments
Passed Third Reading at Faculty Senate on Sept. 24, 2020, becoming Senate Resolution 20/21-03 (formerly Senate Bill 447)

WHEREAS, the UAH Faculty Senate finalized action on a proposed new Chapter 7 of the Faculty Handbook in January 2013, with that action sent onward to the Administration upon the Senate approval of January 2013, and

WHEREAS, the proposed Chapter 7 was available to the Provost upon the Provost's commencement of duties in February 2014 and there is still no action/response from the Provost as of 7 February 2020, and

WHEREAS, Senate officers and members have repeatedly made verbal requests to the former UAH President, current UAH President, and UAH Provost to accept the proposed Chapter or, alternately, to indicate which areas of the proposed Chapter were not acceptable to the Administration, and

WHEREAS, no acceptances or indications have ever been returned by said Administrators

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Faculty Senate hereby notes the Senate's January 2013 submission of Chapter 7 to the Administration,

## BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That upon Senate passage of this resolution, that the Faculty Senate President shall communicate this resolution and form a task force;

## AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That upon Senate passage of this resolution, that the Faculty Senate President and President-Elect publish this resolution upon the official records of the Faculty Senate